USB Downstream Port Terminator
with VBUS ESD Protection
 PACUSBVB-D1/D2/D3
©2010 SCILLC.  All rights reserved. Publication Order Number:
June 2010 – Rev. 2 PACUSBVBD1/D2/D3/D
Features
• A low-capacitance USB downstream port
terminator, EMI filter, and transient over-voltage

 PACUSBVBD1/D2/D3
Rev. 2 | Page 3 of 9 | www.onsemi.com
Ordering Information
PART NUMBERING INFORMATION
Standard Finish Lead-free Finish
Pins R1 Value Package
Ordering Part
Number
1
 Part Marking
Ordering Part
Number
1
 Part Marking
15 Ω PACUSBVB-D2Y6 UD2 PACUSBVB-D2Y6R UD2R
22 Ω PACUSBVB-D3Y6 UD3 PACUSBVB-D3Y6R UD3R
6
33 Ω
SOT23-6
PACUSBVB-D1Y6 UD1 PACUSBVB-D1Y6R UD1R
Note 1:   Parts are shipped in Tape & Reel form unless otherwise specified.
Specifications
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER RATING UNITS